
•f*AL Rts .• 

F E D E R A L 
statistical release 

R E S E R V E 

For Immediate release 
August 18, 1965 

^ H. 12 COMMERCIAL AMD INDUSTRIAL LOANS OUTSTANDING BY INDUSTRY 

Commercial and industrial loans increased in nine districts and a net of 
' $130 million at weekly reporting member banks during the week ended August 11. 

The principal net increases were $34 million in loans to manufacturers 
» of "other" fabricated metal products, $32 million to manufacturers of textiles, 
, apparel, and leather products, $23 million to manufacturers of transportation 
equipment, and $56 million to unclassified borrowers. 

trade. 
The largest offsetting net decrease was $80 million in loans to retail 

Outstanding loans and changes from a week ago and a year ago are shown 
below; cumulative changes since mid-year and during the comparable period last 

7 year are shown in the last two columns. 

* -

Business of Borrower 

Durable goods manufacturing: 
Primary metals 
Machinery 
Transportation equipment 
Other fabricated metal products 
Other durable goods 

Nondurable goods manufacturing: 

Change from week ended Cumulative change 
Outstanding 

Aug. 11, 
1965BZ 

Aug. 4, 
19652/ 

6-30-65 
to 

8-11-652/ 

7-1-64 
to 

8-12-64 
(In millions of dollars) 

787 
2,726 
l,l4l 
1,331 
1,458 

+ 17 
+ 13 
+ 23 
+ 34 
+ 18 

+ 104 
+ 672 
+ 305 
+ 359 
+ 277 

- 14 
- 15 
+ 75 
+ 46 
+ 20 

+ 27 
- 78 
- 10 
- 4o 
+ 10 

> 

Food, liquor, and tobacco 1,505 - 22 + 269 -125 - 86 
Textiles, apparel, and leather 1,799 + 32 + 175 +105 + 31 
Petroleum refining 1,239 + 3 + 296 + 8 -100 
Chemicals and rubber 1,655 - 4 + 562 - 48 - 38 
Other nondurable goods 1,144 + 19 + 164 + 49 + 26 

Mining, Including crude petroleum 
3,334 - 16 and natural gas 3,334 + 1 + 550 - 16 +102 

Trade: Commodity dealers 1,022 + 1 + 92 - 17 + 27 
Other wholesale 2,573 + 13 + 451 + 4o - 2 
Retail 2,986 - 80 + 4l8 -188 + 46 

Transportation, communication, and 
5,148 ,058 other public utilities 5,148 - 13 +1; ,058 - 21 - 9 

Construction 2,543 + 18 + 311 + 22 + 98 
All other: 
Bankers' acceptances 813 — - - 169 - 69 + 75 
All other types of business, 
mainly services 6,011 + 1 + 989 + ?3 - 38 

Total classified loans 39,215 + 74 +6,883 - 95 + 4l 
Total unclassified loans + & + 963 - 32 + ka 
Total commercial and industrial 
loans 46,720 +130 +7,846 -127 + 89 

w g7 Preliminary. 

Digitized for FRASER 
http://fraser.stlouisfed.org/ 
Federal Reserve Bank of St. Louis



H.12(a) COMER CIAL AND INDUSTRIAL LOANS OUTSTANDING AT A SAMPLE OF WEEKLY REPORTING MEMBER BANKS 
BY INDUSTRY AND FEDERAL RESERVE DISTRICT, WEEK ENDED AUGUST 11, 1965 

Business of Borrower All Dis-
tricts EZ Boston 

New 
York 

Phila-
delphia 

Cleve-
land 

Rich-
mond Atlanta Chicago St. 

Louis 
Minne-
apolis 

Kansas 
City Dallas San Fran-

cisco £/ 
(In millions of dollars) 

Durable goods manufacturing: 
Primary metals 787 27 403 19 110 5 16 119 11 6 6 16 49 
Machinery 2,726 122 1,239 103 191 24 53 667 38 15 15 28 231 
Transportation equipment 1,141 4l 551 23 125 17 33 214 6 3 5 10 113 
Other fabricated metal products 1,331 77 394 89 186 26 49 282 19 23 32 43 111 
Other durable goods 1,458 40 578 50 102 32 62 189 32 30 26 51 266 

Nondurable goods manufacturing: 
Food, liquor, & tobacco 1,505 51 526 52 72 26 70 265 61 39 39 42 262 
Textiles, apparel, & leather 1,799 249 860 92 63 109 106 147 50 12 15 32 64 
Petroleum refining 1,239 4 582 28 85 3 14 243 9 19 23 73 156 
Chemicals and rubber 1,655 47 1,115 48 113 33 32 155 19 4 8 20 61 
Other nondurable goods 1,144 79 473 57 93 30 27 204 43 27 18 27 66 

Mining, including crude 
3,334 48 545 petroleum and natural gas 3,334 30 1,933 35 91 2 48 545 22 3 137 364 124 . 

Trade: Commodity dealers 1,022 59 466 26 31 43 33 114 51 27 29 43 100 
Other wholesale 2,573 185 895 95 178 106 185 275 77 33 97 l4l 306 
Retail 2,986 204 861 176 185 126 220 278 111 80 173 147 425 

Transportation, communication, 
5,148 114 162 447 96 449 & other public utilities 5,148 114 3,088 155 313 110 162 447 96 37 78 99 449 

Construction 2,543 73 632 ite 186 139 198 128 124 45 120 438 3l8 
All other: 
Bankers' acceptances 813 31 375 31 22 13 4 85 - - 1 - - 13 238 
All other types of business, 

367 596 140 568 884 mainly services 6,011 291 2,031 245 367 212 329 596 191 140 157 568 884 

Total classified loans 
Total unclassified loans 

39,215 
7,505 

17,002 
352 

1,466 
l4l 

2,513 
389 

1,056 
312 

l,64l 
83 

4,953 
1,171 

960 
120 

544 
170 

978 
398 

2,155 4,223 
3,922 

Total commercial and 
industrial loans 46,720 2,171 17,354 1,607 2,902 1,368 1,724 6,124 1,080 714 1,376 2,155 8,145 

p/ Preliminary; final totals will appear in the F. R. Bulletin and San Francisco District final figures appear in a release of the Reserve Bank. 

Digitized for FRASER 
http://fraser.stlouisfed.org/ 
Federal Reserve Bank of St. Louis




