FEDERAL RESERVE



statistical release

For immediate release August 18, 1965

*- H. 12 COMMERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL LOANS OUTSTANDING BY INDUSTRY

Commercial and industrial loans increased in nine districts and a net of \$130 million at weekly reporting member banks during the week ended August 11.

The principal net increases were \$34 million in loans to manufacturers of "other" fabricated metal products, \$32 million to manufacturers of textiles, apparel, and leather products, \$23 million to manufacturers of transportation equipment, and \$56 million to unclassified borrowers.

The largest offsetting net decrease was \$80 million in loans to retail trade.

Outstanding loans and changes from a week ago and a year ago are shown below; cumulative changes since mid-year and during the comparable period last year are shown in the last two columns.

		Change from	week ended	Cumulative	
•	Outstanding	1		6-30-65	7-1-64
	Aug. 11,	Aug. 4,	Aug. 12,	to ,	to
Business of Borrower	1965P/	1965P/	1964P/	8-11-65P/	8-12-64
>		(In million	ns of dollars	g)	
Durable goods manufacturing:		-			
Primary metals	787	+ 17	+ 104	- 14	+ 27
- Machinery	2,726	+ 13	+ 672	- 15	- 78
Transportation equipment	1,141	+ 23	+ 305	+ 75	- 10
Other fabricated metal products	1,331	+ 34	+ 359	+ 46	- 40
Other durable goods	1,458	+ 18	+ 277	+ 20	+ 10
Nondurable goods manufacturing:					
Food, liquor, and tobacco	1,505	- 22	+ 269	- 125	- 86
Textiles, apparel, and leather	1,799	+ 32	+ 175	+105	+ 31
Petroleum refining	1,239	+ 3	+ 296	+ 8	-100
Chemicals and rubber	1,655	- 4	+ 562	- 48	- 38
Other nondurable goods	1,144	+ 19	+ 164	+ 49	+ 26
Mining, including crude petroleum					
and natural gas	3 , 334	+ 1	+ 550	- 16	+102
Trade: Commodity dealers	1,022	+ 1	+ 92	- 17	+ 27
Other wholesale	2 , 573	+ 13	+ 451	+ 40	- 2
Retail	2,986	- 80	+ 418	-188	+ 46
Transportation, communication, and					
other public utilities	5,148	- 13	+1,058	- 21	- 9
Construction	2,543	+ 18	+ 311	+ 22	+ 98
All other:					-
Bankers acceptances	813		- 169	- 69	+ 75
All other types of business,				•	
mainly services	6,011	<u>+ 1</u>	+ 989	<u>+ 53</u>	<u>- 38</u>
 ▶ ;					
Total classified loans	39,215	+ 74	+6,883	- 95	+ 41
Total unclassified loans	7,505	<u>+ 56</u>	<u>+ 963</u>	<u>- 32</u>	+ 48
Total commercial and industrial					
loans	46,720	+130	+7,846	-127	+ 89
ж					

H.12(a)

COMMERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL LOANS OUTSTANDING AT A SAMPLE OF WEEKLY REPORTING MEMBER BANKS BY INDUSTRY AND FEDERAL RESERVE DISTRICT, WEEK ENDED AUGUST 11, 1965

Business of Borrower	All Dis- tricts P	Boston	New York	Phila- delphia	Cleve- land	Rich- mond	Atlanta		St. Louis	Minne- apolis	Kansas City	Dallas	San Francisco P
			7,,,,		(In I	ancillica	of dolla	rs)			,		
Durable goods manufacturing:													
Primary metals	787	27	403	19	110	5	16	119	11	. 6	6	16	49
Machinery	2,726	122	1,239	103	191	24	53	667	11 38	15	15	28	231
Transportation equipment	1,141	41	551	23	125		ล์จั	214	6		-5	10	113
Other fabricated metal products	1,331	77	394	89	186	17 26	33 49	282	19	23	32	43	111
Other durable goods	1,458	40	578	50	102	32	62	189	32	30	26	51	266
ondurable goods manufacturing:													•
Food, liquor, & tobacco	1,505	51	526	52	72	26	70	265	61	39	39	42	262
Textiles, apparel, & leather	1,799	249	860	92	63	109	106	147	50	12	15	32	64
Petroleum refining	1,239	1 4	582	92 28	85	3	14	243	9	19	23	73	156
Chemicals and rubber	1,655	47	1,115	48	113	33	32	155	19	4	-8	20	61
Other nondurable goods	1,144	79	473	57	93	30	27	204	43	27	18	27	66
ining, including crude													
petroleum and natural gas	3,334	30	1,933	35	91	2	48	545	22	3	137	364	124
rade: Commodity dealers	1,022	59	466	26	31	43	33	114	51	27	29	43	100
Other wholesale	2,573	185	895	95	178	106	185	275	77	33	97	141	306
Retail	2,986	204	861	176	185	126	220	278	111	80	173	147	425
ransportation, communication,									_				
& other public utilities	5,148	114	3,088	155 142	313 186	110	162	4 4 7	96 124	37 45	78	. 99	449
onstruction	2,543	73	632	142	186	139	198	128	124	45	120	438	318
ll other:	1												
Bankers' acceptances	813	31	375	31	22	13	4	85		1		13	238
All other types of business,													
mainly services	6,011	291	2,031	245	367	212	329	596	191	140	157	568	884
Total classified loans	39,215	1,724	17,002	1,466	2,513	1,056	1,641	4,953	960	544	978	2,155	4,223
otal unclassified loans	7,505	447	352	141	389	312	83	1,171	120	170	398		3,922
otal commercial and													_
industrial loans	46,720	2,171	17,354	1,607	2,902	1,368	1,724	6,124	1,080	714	1,376	2,155	8,145

p/ Preliminary; final totals will appear in the F. R. Bulletin and San Francisco District final figures appear in a release of the Reserve Bank.

Digitized for FRASER

http://fraser.stlouisfed.org/
Federal Reserve Bank of St